Does the information which may be requested by the local 
council in deliberating the audit reports submitted by the audit 
office after its review of the local government’s annual audit 
include original documentations as defined under the Audit 
Act? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 90 and 104 of the Constitution（憲法第九十條及第

一百零四條）;Articles 3, 4, 5, 10, 34, 36 and 71 of the Audit 
Act（審計法第三條、第四條、第五條、第十條、第三十

四條、第三十六條及第七十一條）; Articles 26, 27 and 31 
of the Financial Statement Act（決算法第二十六條、第二十

七條及第三十一條）; Article 14 of the Organic Act of Na-
tional Audit Office（審計部組織法第十四條）; Articles 51